8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘QPQS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 17072014 | RW | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR 15010613 T T
B ECR-19-019908 23DEC2019 | F/ TE
2150459-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150459-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150459-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17ZE TYPE
WIRE | 4.06 mm [.160] F
INSUL|[5.33 mm [.210] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL]
-0 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-0 2119082-2 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-0 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION EA\ I c113083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL gég
- -] - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-ON TAB
-0 2844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 180280 |WASHER FLAT REG M8 197
5 12-6.48 mm [.225-.255 IN] 3.43-5.08 mm [.135-.200 IN] - IREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER  MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-20021 - - N - 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
A , ,
éEEH%&??ON 7 7 7 R 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-0 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/A\ HERE 18036074 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 |2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 51799431 TASHER  SPACER 50
ligig;; LIS ;28828; ;288282 - L 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6]
1803576 - -l 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-0 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-0 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
VIRE @ by CRIMP HELGHT CRINP HEIGHT /i e | erose0u-t[ShCS, LoW KD, oS, W1 G 57
il -2 |2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
0. 00mme c.34+/-0.05 [.092+/-.002] 4.4 22 5018030 - | NUT. HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 51
0. V0mme c.164/-0.05 .085+/-.002] 6.3 212 9869658 NUT, LOCK. HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
+. 00mme L.96%/0.00 L.OTT+/-. 002 5.0 B 20639611 "EED FINGER 51
Lorlomme 1.63/20.00 L.002x/-.00¢] S - 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-l -] - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ - -] - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-0 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-0 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
-1 818 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 2 |7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
-2 |2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. 7 | 1 240639- STRIPPER (MACHINING) P
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2] 1-2168083-95 SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofls, M4 X 30 £
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1-1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ > D 229081 -3 SPRING. COMPRESSION D7
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ l 1603292-4 | DRAG ?g
- 1901696 -4 STRIP GUIDE, REAR
6 ggéﬁagN%PE?éﬁzggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B R 19016954 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT 8
’ ' - 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
-0 1-240641-4 SPACER [ 6
Z/&L TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 1 000644 SUATE REAR SHEAR T
*WARNING AR Sl : LATE, =
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N s esomer s TPLoE FronT Shei ;
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N2 1 5-1803001-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AEEEE 1-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ol R - - 6
-0 5-240641-1 SPACER 5
-0 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SN 2 ] 1633961 -1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-0 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 2| 456414-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77-72/-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T 2R 808 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 0TAUG2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RO WILSON __ TE COHHC(JHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMMAUGZOM — /Z/—/E/ Harrisburg, PA T17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: :ZiEULC.TESLPECIN 05AUG2014 |NaME Ocean End Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe u = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs U : S DO S
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2150459 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

|

43.604£0.05

|

0
-0 - o

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

L

o=

sheets
shown

Shown

ALROFEED VEersion

(Pacific sheets

APPLICATION SPEC

LOC DIST REVISIONS
/\ 6 6 [TR DESCRIPTION DATE APVD
SEE SHEET 1
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION
T RPORATION DWQOWILSONOWAUGZOWA :);)TE TE Connectivity
CH); ] STAKEMOAAUGEOWA ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 05AUG2014 [NAmME
T.L.ELB Ocean End Feed
PRODUCT SPEC ‘
Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

WEIGHT

A 100779 (C=2150459

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

L]

SHEET

e

REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150459-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150459-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [4.06 mm [.160] F
INSUL|5.33 mm [.210] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a
- | 2119082-2 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
gﬁg - | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-ON TAB - l fg?ggggé @i\zHEEEDFTiQULEEG - 123523
~ - - - : :
%jSESEZIP iEQSgH2551E?::h= gé!si;éTégN D%AyijE§o§ﬁE?E - L4 e DLH, BHSC, Hors (M6 X 20 el
e 0,90 M Lced) SRR Al - REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
soot et @ Hameboe] ’ - | 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECTEICATION - | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 | 44
- - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED (i
TERMINALS AF>PL,IE[>ZfLLfL -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 41
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, ef PACIFIC 14C
180357-6 - -] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- | 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- |2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E Fﬁ] m [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
4 00mm? 1 964/-0 05 [ .077+/- 0021 8 5 - | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
| 5+1.5mm? 1.834/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 9.7 - |2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
- |2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- | 2063961~ 1 FEED FINGER 51
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - | - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
- |2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
1?& REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | 1-1702371-6 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE ¢4
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 18032974 DRAG 50
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD, - 1901696-4 SIRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
Zﬁl - | 1901695-4 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 8
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 540641 4 SPACER 6
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N -] 1-240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - - 0
N 5-690482-0 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ZA\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N 1] ] 5-1803001-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
¥ WARN T NG N - | [-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - - - 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l 5}%&?51 iﬁ?(ﬂWWRSM@R i
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEEE TERETIRE CRTNPER TNSULATION T PRENTUY 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - ’
1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 456414-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T 8" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL NG ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 01AUG2014 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RO WILSON TE COHHC(JHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMMAUGZOM ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA T17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 05AUG2014 [NAmME
PACIFIC VERSION -
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2150459 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

i e
34 . 574+0.05
|

A° b IYPE

RAM SET-UP

SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ AT Dwgg_o_WMSONOMUGZOM (D) TE Connectivity
cH 04AUG2014 — 2/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
/\ K.J.STAKEM
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS o
P C I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 05AUG2014 [NAmME
A T.L.ELBIN Ocean End Feed

_

mm

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 s = Applicator
‘ ‘ {@} C 2 PLC +- - -
AIR FEED ( AJ{ ‘ A J( < vers hon o h own on s h ¢ e J( O 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) 1 PLC il TR e SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150459

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

FEED SPRING —



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



